OP \$290.00 393704

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM303398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hale Products, Inc.		12/31/2013	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hurst Jaws of Life, Inc.	
Street Address:	607 NW 27th Avenue	
City:	Ocala	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34475	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3937041	HURST
Registration Number:	1165246	HURST
Registration Number:	2362294	HURST JAWS OF LIFE
Registration Number:	3864636	JAWS OF LIFE
Registration Number:	1017871	JAWS OF LIFE
Registration Number:	1426284	Н
Registration Number:	3840654	LKE
Registration Number:	4032319	QUIK KIT
Registration Number:	1582264	RABBIT TOOL
Registration Number:	4172185	EDRAULIC
Registration Number:	3014795	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8474821048

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 847-509-0250

Email: clarson@hillfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Dennis A. Gross

Address Line 1: 1925 West Field Court

Address Line 4: Lake Forest, ILLINOIS 60045

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005272 FRAME: 0869

900288105

/Dennis A Gross/		
05/02/2014		
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Change of name docs#page1.tif		
0		

source=Change of name docs#page1.tif source=Change of name docs#page2.tif source=Change of name docs#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005272 FRAME: 0870

Entity #: 151181 Date Filed: 12/12/2013 Effective Date: 12/31/2013 Carol Aichele Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Articles of Amendment-Domestic Corporation (15 Pa.C.S.)

	5)	
Address 898406050P4]	ARTICLES OF AME	realth of Pennsylvar NDMENT-BUSINESS
\$ 70		
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (reight to amend its articles, hereby states that:	lating to articles of amend	ment), the undersign
1. The name of the corporation is: Hale Products, Inc.		
 The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (t correct the following information to conform to the records of the I (a) Number and Street City State 	ne Department):	uthorized to County
commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (correct the following information to conform to the records of the I (a) Number and Street City State (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	ne Department):	amorizoù to
commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (to correct the following information to conform to the records of the I (a) Number and Street City State (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider e/o CT Corporation System	ne Department):	County
commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (tourset the following information to conform to the records of the I (a) Number and Street City State (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o CT Corporation System 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Pennsylvania	ne Department):	County
correct the following information to conform to the records of the I (a) Number and Street City State	ne Department): e Zip	County County Montgomery

2013 DEC 12 PM 4: 43
PA DEPT OF STATE

PA009 - 09/20/2012 Walters Khrwer Online

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following:			
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).			
The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).			
	·		
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of th	he following:		
The amendment adopted by the corporation	n, set forth in full, is as follows		
The amendment adopted by the corporation hereof.	n is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part		
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:			
	rsede the original articles and all amendments thereto.		
	BUTECTIMONY WHEREOF the understand		
•	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this		
	day of December		
	2013		

Hale Products, Inc.
Name of Corporation

Craig Boyd, Asst. Secretary
Title

1'-\009 - 09/20/2012 Wolters Klower Online

EXHIBIT A

Certificate of Amendment

RESOLVED, that effective December 31, 2013, the Corporation amend its Certificate of Incorporation to amend the name of the Corporation from HALE PRODUCTS, INC. to HURST JAWS OF LIFE, INC.; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Vice President of the Corporation be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed, for and on behalf of the Corporation, to execute and deliver a Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to effect such amendment and to take all such other actions as he shall deem necessary for the purpose of filing said Certificate in the Department of State of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and all other states where the Corporation is qualified to transact business.

004631.00268 Business 10610714v1

RECORDED: 05/02/2014

_TRADEMARK

REEL: 005272 FRAME: 0873